SeGMo-Positioning
Positioning drive with through hollow
shaft
GEL 6113
Technical information Version 2019-08
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

All dimensions stated in mm (≈ approximate dimension)
General tolerance DIN ISO 2768 medium
Type code
DS22-6113 / (2019-08) 23
Type code GEL 6113
  Communication interface
CO CANopen CiA 402
DP PROFIBUS-DP V0/V1
EC EtherCAT
IP EtherNet/IP
MB Modbus/TCP
PL POWERLINK
RT PROFINET IO / RT
SC Sercos III
  Nominal torque
05 5 Nm
07 7 Nm
10 10 Nm
  Shaft in mm
U 20 mm through hollow shaft
  Housing material
A Aluminium AlMgSi
  Housing size
K Short
L Long
  Type of connection
ST Connector (standard: M12 fieldbus, M23 supply)
HS M17 panel-mounting socket with pin contacts
S1 30 cm hybrid cable and M17 coupling with pin contacts
S2 50 cm hybrid cable and M17 coupling with pin contacts
S3 100 cm hybrid cable and M17 coupling with pin contacts
H1 30 cm hybrid cable and M23 coupling with pin contacts
H2 50 cm hybrid cable and M23 coupling with pin contacts
H3 100 cm hybrid cable and M23 coupling with pin contacts
Vx Hybrid cable pre-assembled with connection terminals for SeGMo-Box,
Cable length V1 = 1 m; V2 = 3 m; V3 = 5 m; V4 = 8 m; V5 = 10 m; V6 = 13 m; V7 = 15 m;
V8 = 18 m; V9 = 20 m
xx xx m hybrid cable with flying lead, length in m (xx = 01…20; standard: 3 m)
  Design
0 Standard
1 Separate fuse protection
C cULus recognised component
  Option
0 Without torque support, with spacing bolt, without holding brake
1 Without torque support, with spacing bolt, with holding brake
L Torque support standard left (GZ1168 and plain bearing OG0001),
without holding brake
R Torque support standard right (GZ1167 and plain bearing OG0001),
without holding brake
  Degree of protection
3 IP 67 (with shaft sealing ring and protection against humidity),
design C: additionally UL protection class type 1
6113 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Type code
24 DS22-6113 / (2019-08)
Instructions for the type of connection
Type of connection ST
The positioning drive can be connected directly to a plant control system.
Type of connection HS / H1 / H2 / H3 / S1 / S2 / S3 / xx / Vx
The positioning drive is supplied with SeGMo-Connect (hybrid cable) and connected via the SeGMo-Box with the plant
control system.
Restrictions
Type of connection
The types of connection HS / H1 / H2 / H3 / S1 / S2 / S3 / xx / Vx are only available with communication interface CO
(CANopen).
Type of connection ST:
■ Communication interfaces CO, DP: only available with design 0
■ Communication interfaces EC, IP, MB, PL, RT, SC: only available with design 0 or 1
Housing sizes/nominal torques/options
Nominal torque Housing size Length of housing
Option 0, L, R
(without holding brake)
Option 1
(with holding brake)
05  5 Nm at 55 min-1 K 170 mm 195 mm